Bering Sea Aleutian | lands Catch Report
(CDQ Only)

Through: 02-MAY-09

National Marine Fisheries Service
Alaska Region, Sustainable Fisheries

Catch Accounting
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Bering Sea

Sea- Account
sons

Sablefish CDQ (Hook-and-Line and Pot)
Sablefish CDQ (Trawl)

Greenland Turbot CDQ
X Pollock CDQ
Aleutian Islands
Sea- Account

sons

Pacific Ocean Perch, Eastern CDQ
Pacific Ocean Perch, Central CDQ
Pacific Ocean Perch, Western CDQ
Atka Mackerel, Eastern CDQ

Atka Mackerel, Central CDQ

Atka Mackerel, Western CDQ

Sablefish CDQ (Hook-and-Line and Pot)
Sablefish CDQ (Trawl)

X Pollock CDQ

Bering Sea Aleutian Islands

Sea- Account
sons

Arrowtooth Flounder CDQ
Flathead Sole CDQ
X Pacific Cod CDQ
Rock Sole CDQ
Y ellowfin Sole CDQ

Total:

Total Catch

32,523

Total Catch

54

32

1
1,878
1,818
13

13

Total Catch

154
365
10,024
797
112
47,792

Quota

272
102
545
81,500

Quota

449
456
698
2,889
3,478
1,808
330
41
1,900

Quota

8,025
6,420
18,890
9,630
22,470
159,903

Remaining
Quota
272
102
537
48,977

Remaining
Quota

395

424

697

1,011
1,660
1,795

317

41

1,900

Remaining
Quota

7,871

6,055

8,866

8,833
22,358
112,111

% Taken  Last Wk
Catch

0%

0%
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% Taken  Last Wk

Catch
12% 11
% 0
0% 0
65% 697
52% 0
1% 0
4% 1
0% 0
0% 0

% Taken  Last Wk

Catch
2% 21
6% 0
53% 63
8% 1
0% 0
30% 801

Other flatfish: all flatfish species, except for Pacific halibut, flathead sole, Greenland turbot, rock sole, yellowfin sole, arrowtooth

flounder, and Alaska plaice.

Other rockfish: all Sebastes and Sebastolobus species except for Pacific ocean perch, northern, shortraker, and rougheye rockfish.

For changes to the harvest specifications refer to http://al askafisheries.noaa.gov/2009/hschanges.htm

Note: All weights are in metric tons.
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