Bering Sea Aleutian Islands Catch Report (CDQ Only)

Through: 02-MAY-09

National Marine Fisheries Service Alaska Region, Sustainable Fisheries Catch Accounting



Bering Sea

Sea- sons	Account	Total Catch	Quota	Remaining Quota	% Taken	Last Wk Catch
	Sablefish CDQ (Hook-and-Line and Pot)	1	272	272	0%	0
	Sablefish CDQ (Trawl)	0	102	102	0%	0
	Greenland Turbot CDQ	8	545	537	1%	7
X	Pollock CDQ	32,523	81,500	48,977	40%	0

Aleutian Islands

Sea- sons	Account	Total Catch	Quota	Remaining Quota	% Taken	Last Wk Catch
	Pacific Ocean Perch, Eastern CDQ	54	449	395	12%	11
	Pacific Ocean Perch, Central CDQ	32	456	424	7%	0
	Pacific Ocean Perch, Western CDQ	1	698	697	0%	0
	Atka Mackerel, Eastern CDQ	1,878	2,889	1,011	65%	697
	Atka Mackerel, Central CDQ	1,818	3,478	1,660	52%	0
	Atka Mackerel, Western CDQ	13	1,808	1,795	1%	0
	Sablefish CDQ (Hook-and-Line and Pot)	13	330	317	4%	1
	Sablefish CDQ (Trawl)	0	41	41	0%	0
X	Pollock CDQ	0	1,900	1,900	0%	0

Bering Sea Aleutian Islands

Sea- sons	Account	Total Catch	Quota	Remaining Quota	% Taken	Last Wk Catch
	Arrowtooth Flounder CDQ	154	8,025	7,871	2%	21
X	Flathead Sole CDQ	365	6,420	6,055	6%	0
	Pacific Cod CDQ	10,024	18,890	8,866	53%	63
	Rock Sole CDQ	797	9,630	8,833	8%	1
	Yellowfin Sole CDQ	112	22,470	22,358	0%	0
Total	l :	47,792	159,903	112,111	30%	801

Other flatfish: all flatfish species, except for Pacific halibut, flathead sole, Greenland turbot, rock sole, yellowfin sole, arrowtooth flounder, and Alaska plaice.

Other rockfish: all Sebastes and Sebastolobus species except for Pacific ocean perch, northern, shortraker, and rougheye rockfish.

For changes to the harvest specifications refer to http://alaskafisheries.noaa.gov/2009/hschanges.htm